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ORDER

On June 25, 2013, the State Bar transmitted the record of conviction of respondent

Franklin Casco, Jr. On July 18, 2013, respondent filed a motion to vacate interim suspension and

to dismiss the matter, or in the alternative, to stay, abate or suspend interim suspension. The

State Bar filed its opposition on July 29, 2013.1

Finding no good cause, respondent’s motion is denied.

Since respondent has been convicted of violating Penal Code section 530.5, subdivision

(a) (identity theft), a felony involving moral turpitude, and Penal Code sections 182, subdivision

(a)(1) (conspiracy to harass by electronic communication [653.2, subdivision (a)]), 646.9,

subdivision (a) (stalking), and 529, subdivision (3) (false personation), felonies which may or

may not involve moral turpitude, it is ordered pursuant to Business and Professions Code section

6102 that respondent be suspended from the practice of law effective September 1, 2013,

pending final disposition of this proceeding. (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 9.10(a).) It is further

1 Although the State Bar contends in its opposition that respondent was previously

convicted of two felonies, the only reference we find as to prior convictions relates to
respondent’s co-defendant in the criminal matter, not respondent.
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ordered that respondent comply with Califomia Rules of Court, rule 9.20, and perform the acts

specified in subdivisions (a) and (c) of that role within 30 and 40 days, respectively, after the

effective date of this suspension.

We will take no further action on this matter pending the submission of evidence of

finality of the conviction or respondent’s waiver of finality pursuant to role 5.344(B) of the Rules

of Procedure of the State Bar.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to
the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los
Angeles, on August 2, 2013, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER FILED AUGUST 2, 2013

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

IX] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal
Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

FRANKLIN CASCO JR
LAW OFFICES OF FRANKLIN CASCO, JR
18101 VON KARMAN AVE FL 3
IRVINE, CA 92612

JAMES R. DIFRANK
PHILADELPHIA LAW CENTER, LLC
12227 PHILADELPHIA STREET
WHITTIER, CA 90601

IX] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California
addressed as follows:

CHARLES A. MURRAY, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on
August 2, 2013.
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